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	J6
	J6-1
	J6-2
	J6-3
	J6-4
	J6-5
	J6-6
	J6-7
	J6-8
	J6-9
	J6-10

	J7
	J7-1
	J7-2
	J7-3
	J7-4
	J7-5
	J7-6
	J7-7
	J7-8

	L1
	L1-1
	L1-2

	L2
	L2-1
	L2-2

	LED1
	LED1-1
	LED1-2

	LED2
	LED2-1
	LED2-2

	LED3
	LED3-1
	LED3-2

	LED4
	LED4-1
	LED4-2

	NT1
	NT1-1
	NT1-2

	NT2
	NT2-1
	NT2-2

	Q1
	Q1-D
	Q1-G
	Q1-S

	Q4
	Q4-1
	Q4-2
	Q4-3

	Q5
	Q5-1
	Q5-2
	Q5-3

	R1
	R1-1
	R1-2

	R2
	R2-1
	R2-2

	R3
	R3-1
	R3-2

	R4
	R4-1
	R4-2

	R8
	R8-1
	R8-2

	R9
	R9-1
	R9-2

	R10
	R10-1
	R10-2

	R11
	R11-1
	R11-2

	R12
	R12-1
	R12-2

	R13
	R13-1
	R13-2

	R14
	R14-1
	R14-2

	R15
	R15-1
	R15-2

	R16
	R16-1
	R16-2

	R44
	R44-1
	R44-2

	SB1
	SB1-1
	SB1-2

	SB2
	SB2-1
	SB2-2

	TP1
	TP1-1

	TP2
	TP2-1

	TP3
	TP3-1

	TP4
	TP4-1

	TP6
	TP6-1

	TP7
	TP7-1

	TP57
	TP57-1

	TP58
	TP58-1

	TP59
	TP59-1

	U1
	U1-1
	U1-2
	U1-3
	U1-4
	U1-5
	U1-6
	U1-7
	U1-8

	W1
	W2

	Nets
	3V3OUT
	Pins
	J4-8

	NetLabels
	3V3OUT


	5VOUT
	Pins
	J4-10

	NetLabels
	5VOUT


	A0
	Pins
	J2-1

	NetLabels
	A0


	A1
	Pins
	J2-2

	NetLabels
	A1


	A2/DAC
	Pins
	J2-3

	NetLabels
	A2/DAC


	A4
	Pins
	J2-5

	NetLabels
	A4


	A5
	Pins
	J2-6

	NetLabels
	A5


	ADIM1
	Pins
	J4-5
	J7-3

	NetLabels
	ADIM1
	ADIM1


	ADIM2
	Pins
	J4-11
	J7-2

	NetLabels
	ADIM2
	ADIM2


	AVDD
	Pins
	J6-3

	NetLabels
	AVDD


	BOARDDET
	Pins
	J2-4
	J4-13
	R3-2
	R4-1

	NetLabels
	BOARDDET
	BOARDDET
	BOARDDET


	CS1
	Pins
	J6-10

	NetLabels
	CS1


	CS2
	Pins
	J7-1

	NetLabels
	CS2


	D0
	Pins
	J7-8

	NetLabels
	D0


	D1
	Pins
	J7-7

	NetLabels
	D1


	D4
	Pins
	J7-4

	NetLabels
	D4


	GND
	Pins
	C3-1
	C5-1
	C6-2
	C7-2
	C8-2
	C9-2
	J1-6
	J1-7
	J4-2
	J6-4
	LED1-2
	LED2-2
	LED3-2
	NT2-2
	Q4-2
	Q5-2
	R4-2
	R11-2
	R44-1
	R44-2
	TP57-1
	TP58-1
	TP59-1
	U1-4

	NetLabels
	GND


	INT#
	Pins
	J4-4
	Q5-3
	R10-2

	NetLabels
	INT#
	INT#


	INTB
	Pins
	J4-7
	J7-6
	LED4-2
	R16-1

	NetLabels
	INTB
	INTB
	INTB


	IOREF
	Pins
	J1-2
	TP2-1

	NetLabels
	IOREF


	LED_FAULT
	Pins
	J4-16
	R14-2

	NetLabels
	LED_FAULT
	LED_FAULT


	LED_POE
	Pins
	J4-15

	NetLabels
	LED_POE


	M2G
	Pins
	D1-2
	Q1-G
	R1-2
	R2-1

	NetLabels
	M2G


	MISO
	Pins
	J6-6

	NetLabels
	MISO


	MOSI
	Pins
	J6-7

	NetLabels
	MOSI


	NetC3_2
	Pins
	C3-2
	Q4-1
	R8-2


	NetJ1_1
	Pins
	J1-1
	TP1-1


	NetJ1_5
	Pins
	J1-5
	SB2-2


	NetJ4_6
	Pins
	J4-6
	SB1-1


	NetLED1_1
	Pins
	LED1-1
	R12-1


	NetLED2_1
	Pins
	LED2-1
	R13-1


	NetLED3_1
	Pins
	LED3-1
	R14-1


	NetLED4_1
	Pins
	LED4-1
	R15-1


	NetQ4_3
	Pins
	Q4-3
	Q5-1
	R9-2


	NetU1_7
	Pins
	U1-7


	NRST
	Pins
	J1-3
	TP3-1

	NetLabels
	NRST


	PSNSN_CH1
	Pins
	NT1-2

	NetLabels
	PSNSN_CH1


	PSNSP_CH1
	Pins
	NT2-1

	NetLabels
	PSNSP_CH1


	PWM1
	Pins
	J4-9
	J6-9

	NetLabels
	PWM1
	PWM1


	PWM2
	Pins
	J6-8

	NetLabels
	PWM2


	PWMVLC
	Pins
	J4-3
	J7-5

	NetLabels
	PWMVLC
	PWMVLC


	RST
	Pins
	J4-1

	NetLabels
	RST


	SCK/DAC
	Pins
	J6-5

	NetLabels
	SCK/DAC


	SCL
	Pins
	J4-14
	J6-1
	U1-6

	NetLabels
	SCL
	SCL
	SCL


	SDA
	Pins
	J4-12
	J6-2
	U1-5

	NetLabels
	SDA
	SDA
	SDA


	VBB
	Pins
	C6-1
	C8-1
	D1-1
	L1-1
	Q1-S
	R1-1
	TP6-1


	VBB1
	Pins
	C7-1
	C9-1
	L1-2
	L2-1


	VBB_LED
	Pins
	L2-2
	TP7-1


	VDD1
	Pins
	C5-2
	R3-1
	R8-1
	R9-1
	R10-1
	R12-2
	R15-2
	R16-2
	U1-1
	U1-2
	U1-3
	U1-8


	VDD1_EXT
	Pins
	J1-4


	VDD2
	Pins
	R13-2
	SB1-2
	SB2-1


	VIN
	Pins
	J1-8

	NetLabels
	VIN


	VINP
	Pins
	J3-1
	J5-A2
	Q1-D
	TP4-1

	NetLabels
	VINP


	VSS
	Pins
	J3-2
	J3-3
	J5-A1
	NT1-1
	R2-2
	R11-1






